

RESOLUTION NO. XXX-2021

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors is authorized to adopt new fees, fee levels, and changes, pursuant to Government Code §54985; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 182-2018 established the current Parking Penalty Fee Structure as a deterrent for parking violations in the unincorporated area of the County; and

WHEREAS, there continue to be dangerous parking violations in the Tahoe basin that increase the likelihood of accidents and injury, burden public safety resources, and negatively impact County operations; and

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Sheriff's Office and Department of Transportation have reviewed and analyzed the current Parking Penalty Fee Structure; and

WHEREAS, twenty nine (29) fees were revised to the current Parking Penalty Fee Schedule,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that effective August 24, 2021, this Resolution and the fees attached hereto as Exhibit C, "Parking Penalty Fee Schedule" shall be implemented, and supersede any prior written or verbal Records and Parking Penalty fees specific to Exhibit C. All other fees set by Resolution 182-2018 remain in effect. The Board finds that increasing these fees countywide is necessary to deter future parking violations and keep our community safe.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 24th day of August, 2021 by the following vote of said Board:

Aves:

Attest:	Noes:
Kim Dawson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors